Subscription Price of HK$3.80 per Subscription Share. The net proceeds from the
Subscription, after deducting all relevant expenses (including but not limited to legal
expenses and disbursements) incidental to the Subscription, are approximately
HK$710,000,000. The net proceeds from the Subscription will be utilised in the manner
as disclosed in the paragraph headed ‘‘Letter from the Board — (1) Issue of new Shares
under the Specific Mandate — Reasons for the Subscription and intended use of
proceeds by the Company’’ in the Circular.

Effect on the shareholding of the Company following Completion of the Subscription

The Subscription Shares represent approximately 42.76% of the entire issued share
capital of the Company immediately before Completion; and approximately 29.95% of
the entire issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Subscription.

– 3 –

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before Completion and (ii)
immediately after Completion are set out as follows:

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately after
Completion

Shareholder
Number of

Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage

Directors (Note 1)
Mr. Tiu Ka Chun, Gary 250,000 0.06% 250,000 0.04%
Mr. Chau Shing Yim, David 20,000 0.00% 20,000 0.00%
Sub-total for Directors 270,000 0.06% 270,000 0.04%

Substantial Shareholders
East Harvest (Note 2) 187,536,194 42.74% 187,536,194 29.94%
The Subscriber 0 0.00% 187,600,000 29.95%
Sub-total for substantial shareholders of

the Company 187,536,194 42.74% 375,136,194 59.89%

Other public Shareholders 250,946,990 57.20% 250,946,990 40.06%

Total 438,753,184 100.00% 626,353,184 100.00%

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, each of the following Directors, namely, Mr. Ko, Mr. Tiu Ka

Chun, Gary and Mr. Chau Shing Yim, David were granted share options of the Company under the

Company’s share option scheme. For the purpose of this announcement, the above table does not

include any interests in the underlying shares to be issued under any share options granted to the

Directors and their spouses (as the case may be).

(2) East Harvest is owned by Wise Aloe (directly) and Mr. Ko (indirectly) as to 60.42% and 32.87%

respectively. Wise Aloe is owned by Bell Haven (directly) and Mr. Ko (indirectly) as to 77.77% and